

R E V I S E D (APPEARANCE)

ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(TANGEDCO LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.61111/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.61112/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 01-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(TANGEDCO LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61111/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.61112/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 01-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)