

ITEM NO.19
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(TANGEDCO LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos.
4 to 9.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent
no. 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to
serve respondent nos. 1 and 2, as process could not be served with
remarks "addressee moved" and "insufficient address" respectively.

List again on 17.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm