

ITEM NO.22 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(TANGEDCO LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 9 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 18.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG