

ITEM NO.1744

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LIMITED (TANGEDCO LIMITED)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR (N.P.)

O R D E R

No representation even on second call.

There was a delay of 6 days in filing spare copies. The said delay is condoned.

Fresh particulars are yet to be furnished in so far as respondents No.1 and 2 are concerned.

Necessary steps shall be taken by the learned counsel in that regard, without fail, by the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)