

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(TANGEDCO LIMITED) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to do the needful.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)