

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2021

THE TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPORATION LIMITED (TANGEDCO LIMITED)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U. KALIMUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61111/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT; IA No. 61112/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha is not a member.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)